ordinance no. 973

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AMENDING SECTION 15 OF ORDINANCE NO. 716 OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND ADOPTED APRIL 15, 1957, AND PROVIDING THAT THE PROCEEDS RECEIVED BY THE TAX IMPOSED UNDER SAID ORDINANCE NO. 716 SHALL BE DEPOSITED IN THE CURRENT EXPENSE FUND.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF KIRKLAND AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. Section 15 of Ordinance No. 716 adopted by the Kirkland City Council on April 15, 1957, be and it hereby is amended to read as follows:

> "Section 15. The income derived by the City from the tax hereby imposed shall be deposited in the current expense fund for the City of Kirkland."

Section 2. Ordinance No. 716 of the City of Kirkland as heretofore amended be in all other respects ratified and confirmed.

Section 3. This ordinance shall be in force and take effect five (5) days from and after its passage by the Council, and publication as required.

PASSED by the Kirkland City Council in regular meeting on the Loth day of March, 1965.

SIGNED in authentication thereof on the ASTA day of James L. Vaux Mayor March, 1965.

Attest:

Approved as to form:

City Attorney